Laura Schumi

From: Lynda Shykora

Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2018 4:10 PM

To: Ryan Nitchie; CSRD Directors

Cc: Darcy Mooney; Phaedra Turner; Charles Hamilton; Laura Schumi

Subject: RE: BikeBC Grant Program: News Release - Salmon River Parallel Trail Funding approved

- JUNE LATE BOARD AGENDA ITEM

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged
Hi, Ryan,

Yes, we will include the News Release on the Late Agenda. Good news that the Columbia Shuswap Regional District
funding: $784,077 for Salmon River Road parallel trail is approved.

Regards,

Lynda Shykora

CSRD

From: Ryan Nitchie

Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2018 11:36 AM

To: Lynda Shykora <LShykora@csrd.bc.ca>

Cc: Darcy Mooney <dmooney@csrd.bc.ca>; Phaedra Turner <Pturner@csrd.bc.ca>; Charles Hamilton
<chamilton@csrd.bc.ca>

Subject: FW: BikeBC Grant Program: News Release

Lynda,

Darcy and | discussed and this might be a good late agenda item to add under Correspondence so that Director Talbot
can comment on the successful grant application for the Salmon River Parallel Trail.

Ryan Nitchie | Team Leader

Community Services | Operations Management
Columbia Shuswap Regional District

T: 250.833.5917 | F: 250.832.1083 | TF: 1.888.248.2773
E: rnitchie@csrd.bc.ca | W: www.csrd.bc.ca

5% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Blazkova, Hana TRAN:EX [mailto:Hana.Blazkova@gov.bc.cal
Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 3:39 PM

Cc: Callander, Alan TRAN:EX <Alan.Callander@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: BikeBC Grant Program: News Release

Good afternoon,




Congratulations! Your BikeBC application has been successful; please refer to the News Release below.

https://news.gov.bc.ca/releases/2018TRAN0090-001185

Next Steps:
1. You will be receiving the Conditional Grant Agreement in the next few weeks.

2. Piease sign two copies and return them to us.
3. We will sign and return an official copy for your records.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you,

Hana Blazkova, BA (hons.), MPA

Policy Analyst, Climate Action and Active Transportation
Transportation Policy and Programs

Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure
250-356-9861

Hana.Blazkova@gov.bc.ca
Alternatively, you can contact:

Alan Callander

Manager, Active Transportation and Climate Action Policy
Transportation Policy Branch

Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure

Telephone: 250-356-5563
Email: Alan.Callander@gov.bc.ca




